	Outcome (%)
	Non-Hypertension
	
	Hypertension
	

	 
	Non-Steroid
	Steroid
	p-value
	Non-Steroid
	Steroid
	p-value

	Number of infants (n)
	3352
	22084
	 
	434
	5486
	 

	Composite outcome
	39.2
	36.6
	<0.01
	27.6
	34.9
	<0.01

	Mortality
	11.2
	6.0
	    <0.01
	6.4
	4.2
	0.02

	Severe IVH
	12.6
	7.6
	    <0.01
	6.5
	4.5
	0.09

	Severe ROP
	10.1
	10.1
	0.97
	6.2
	7.6
	0.54

	NEC
	4.1
	4.4
	0.50
	3
	3.9
	0.31

	NI
	11.5
	12.3
	0.18
	8.2
	11.6
	0.03

	BPD
	23.1
	24.4
	0.13
	15.6
	24.6
	    <0.01

	RDS
	66.4
	62.6
	    <0.01
	56.3
	62.2
	0.01
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